Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.

Consulting Engineers

P.O. Box 978 423 Front Street, Suite 201 Lynden, WA 98264 Phone 360-354-3687 Fax 360-354-0407 carlr@recivil.com

January 29, 2008

Bob Cecile, P.E. Public Works Director City of Ferndale P.O. Box 936 Ferndale, WA 98248

Re: Bakerview Booster Pump Station

Dear Mr. Cecile:

The bids for the above referenced project have been checked for completeness and errors. The low bid was submitted by Friberg Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 1406, Ferndale, WA 98248 in the amount of \$779,400.00 base bid. Alternate 1 bid is \$10,805.00. Alternate 2 is \$12,500.00. Sales tax on all three items is \$67,427.22. The total with Alternates and sales tax is \$870,132.22. The Engineer's estimate for the base bid was \$788,000.00 which did not include Alternates or tax.

The project can be awarded for just the base bid or with either or both alternates. Alternate 1 includes demolition of the old booster station and Alternate 2 includes updated radio gear for the telemetry system that matches the new type the City is installing. The project can be constructed satisfactorily without the Alternates.

Based upon the bids received we recommend awarding the Contract with Alternates 1 and 2 to Friberg Construction Co., Inc.

Sincerely,

Carl F. Reichhardt, P.E.

Carl of Beathard

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.

423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Ferndale	Bidder's	Friberg Construct	tion Co., Inc.	Tiger Construction LTD		
For:	Bakerview Booster Pump Station	Name	PO Box 1406/642		6280 Everson Goshen Rd.		
		Address	Ferndale, WA 98	Everson, WA 98	3247		
		Phone	(360) 384-4369		(360) 966-7252		
	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED	Fax				*	
By:	Carl F. Reichhardt, P.E.						
Date:	Tuesday ~ January 29, 2008						
Item				Unit	The second secon	Unit	
No.		Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
	Lump Sum Bid Price		1 LS		\$779.400.00		\$839,000.00
•	Alternate 1 Bid Price - Demolish Existing Booster Station, Sheets E2.0, C3)	•	1 LS		\$10,805.00		\$10,300.00
	Alternate 2 Bid Price - Radio Equipment Part V, Section 1700 3.10K		1 LS		\$12,500.00		\$12,600.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE		-		\$802,705.00		\$861,900.00
	Sales Tax @ 8.4%				\$67,427.22		\$72,399.60
	PROJECT TOTAL			\$870,132.22		\$934,299.60	

Callen Construction Co., Inc. PO Box 498				1		Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive		GG Excavation, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate
Custer, WA 98240 (360) 384-5000		1		Oak Harbor, WA 98277 (360) 675-0669		Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 380-1234		9669 Padilla Heights Rd. Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 293-4810		
								111111111111111111111111111111111111111	112-11	
Unit	The state of the s	Unit	WINNESS CO.	Unit	A STATE OF THE STA	Unit		Unit	AND	
Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	
	\$889,500.00		\$914,100.00		\$1,035,200.00		\$1,050,000.00		\$1,212,808.93	\$788,000.00
	\$17,585.00		\$10,500.00		\$17,673.84		\$10,000.00		\$22,580.00	
	\$13,140.00		\$12,700.00		\$14,181.00		\$15,000.00		\$13,338.60	1
	\$920,225.00		\$937,300.00		\$1,067,054.84		\$1,075,000.00		\$1,248,727.53	
	\$77,298.90		\$78,733.20		\$89,632.61		\$90,300.00		\$104,893.11	The Record of the Control of the Con
	\$997,523.90		\$1,016,033.20		\$1,156,687.45		\$1,165,300.00		\$1,353,620.64	

GULF REICHA WASHING OF WASHING OF

EXPIRES 9/13/09